Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Collateral Agent		07/01/2005	Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Electronics Warranty Corporation	
Street Address:	22894 Pacific Boulevard	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2202043	APPLIANCE PROTECTION PLUS
Serial Number:	76243817	CONNECTING CONSUMERS WITH THEIR PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76243818	CONNECTING CONSUMERS WITH THEIR PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76243819	CONNECTING CONSUMERS WITH THEIR PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2414286	CUSTOMER SERVICE DOESN'T SUPPORT OUR BUSINESS, IT IS OUR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	76332603	E=CRM2
Serial Number:	76332602	E=CRM2
Serial Number:	76332604	E=CRM2
Serial Number:	76447425	E=CRM2
Registration Number:	2474254	GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.
Registration Number:	2472196	GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.
Registration Number:	2493261	GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.
Registration Number:	2414287	I WANT A NEW ONE!
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0724

Registration Number:	1527326	KEEP IT NEW
Registration Number:	2006401	KEEP IT NEW!
Registration Number:	2299328	N.E.W. PRODUCT ASSIST
Serial Number:	75804221	
Serial Number:	75804220	
Registration Number:	2368058	WELCOME TO THE NEW WAY OF DOING BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2311922	WELCOME TO THE NEW WAY OF DOING BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2284173	WHOLE HOME PLAN
Registration Number:	2234920	WOW!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com
Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE WILSON
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	07/12/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark release #page2.tif source=Trademark release #page3.tif source=Trademark release #page4.tif source=Trademark release #page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0725

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 1, 2005 ("Effective Date") by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through its New York agency ("Assignee") in favor of National Electronics Warranty Corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2004, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to its trademarks identified therein, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>") together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Assignee secured by Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

If and to the extent Assignee has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Assignor.

Assignee shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Assignor, at Assignor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0726 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Name: Bran E Ola Mahan

Title: Managioca Director

STATE OF I low York) SS COUNTY OF I low York)

On this day of Sec. 200 5, there appeared before me Diver Gold has personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Release as his/her voluntary acta nd deed on behalf and with full authority of CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE.

Notary Public

. 25

N.E.W. Signature Page - Trademark Security AgreementR elease

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0727

Schedule A

Mark	Owner ^t	App. / Reg. No.	Class(es)	Date Filed / Registered
APPLIANCE PROTECTION PLUS	N	2,202,043	36	11/03/1998
CONNECTING CONSUMERS WITH THEIR PRODUCTS	N	76/243.817	35	04/19/2001
CONNECTING CONSUMERS WITH THEIR PRODUCTS	N	76/243,818	36	04/19/2001
CONNECTING CONSUMERS WITH THEIR PRODUCTS	N	76/243,819	42	04/19/2001
CUSTOMER SERVICE DOESN'T SUPPORT OUR BUSINESS, IT IS OUR BUSINESS	N	2,414,286	36	12/19/2000
E=CRM2	N	76/332,603	35, 37	10/31/2001
E=CRM2	N	76/332,602	36	10/31/2001
E=CRM2	N	76/332,604	42	10/31/2001
E=CRM2 (& Design) E=CRM ²	N	76/447,425	35, 36	09/05/2002
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	N	2,474,254	35	07/31/2001
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	N	2,472,196	37	07/24/2001
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW,	N	2,493,261	42	09/25/2001
I WANT A NEW ONE!	N	2.414.287	36	12/19/2000
KEEP IT NEW (& Design) KEEP IT NEW (& Design)	N	1,527,326	36	02/28/1989
KEEP IT NEW!	N	2,006,401	36	10/08/1986
N.E.W. PRODUCT ASSIST	N	2.299,328	42	12/14/1999

Schedule A-1

¹ N = National Electronics Warranty Corporation.

Mark	Owner ¹	App. / Reg. No.	Class(es)	Date Filed / Registered
The Glitch Design	N	75/804,221	37	09/21/1999
The Glitch Design	Z	75/804,220	42	09/21/1999
WELCOME TO THE NEW WAY OF DOING BUSINESS	N	2,368,058	35	07/18/2000
WELCOME TO THE NEW WAY OF DOING BUSINESS	N	2,311.922	36	01/25/2000
WHOLE HOME PLAN	N	2,284,173	36	10/05/1999
WOW!	N	2,234,920	35	03/23/1999

RECORDED: 07/12/2005